
Port Dalrymple Yacht Club 

J Boag & Son BlockBuster 
Weekend 2005 

FINAL OVERALL RESULTS 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Nett

Skiff Fleet  - Sailed: 8   Discards: 2  Ratings: VY 

1 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 7.0 

2 Pigs Arse AUS372 Nick Richardson 2.0 9.0 4.0 2.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 1.0 12.0 

3 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 3.0 2.0 2.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.0 19.0 

4 Bondi Tram AUS355 Nathan Mills 5.0 4.0 6.0 1.0 7.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 20.0 

5 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 4.0 10.0 3.0 3.0 10.0 5.0 8.0 5.0 28.0 

6 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 10.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 2.0 9.0 8.0 32.0 

7 Master And Apprentice AUS313 Andrew Joyce 7.0 3.0 7.0 DNS 2.0 8.0 6.0 10.0 33.0 

8 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 9.0 5.0 10.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 11.0 6.0 40.0 

9 Good Question 157 Mitchell Lloyd 6.0 7.0 11.0 DNF 9.0 12.0 7.0 9.0 49.0 

10 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 8.0 11.0 DNS 8.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 7.0 50.0 

11 Just in Time AUS 363 Richard Wells 11.0 8.0 9.0 DNF 11.0 11.0 12.0 11.0 61.0 

12 Flying Pig AUS290 Jason Walker 13.0 13.0 DNF DNS 13.0 10.0 4.0 13.0 66.0 

13 Vino De la Casa AUS374 Kelvin Boyle 12.0 12.0 8.0 DNF 12.0 13.0 13.0 12.0 69.0 

NS14 Fleet  - Sailed: 8   Discards: 2  Ratings: VY 

1 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 3.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 9.0 

2 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 1.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 15.0 

3 Norwegian Blue 1934 Scott Wilkie 4.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 19.0 

4 Alaska 1971 Greg Rowsell 6.0 6.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 19.0 

5 Go With the flow 1871 Peter Davies 7.0 3.0 DNF 4.0 2.0 1.0 5.0 4.0 19.0 

6 Teqlia 1836 James Pirie 8.0 4.0 DNF DNF 3.0 7.0 3.0 7.0 32.0 

7 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 5.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 35.0 

8 Bad Atitude 19311 Peter Turner 2.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 DNS 38.0 

9 Tamarg 1779 Claire Jackson DNS DNS DNS DNS 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 55.0 

Laser Radial Fleet  - Sailed: 8   Discards: 2  Ratings: VY 

1 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6.0 

2 Delirium 169709 Rani Dabner 2.0 2.0 2.0 DNS 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 12.0 

3 Big 'n Beefy 14338 Kate Merry 3.0 4.0 4.0 DNS 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 19.0 

4 Stiff Ship 160275 Alex Brunacci 4.0 3.0 3.0 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 28.0 

5 Yeah Whatever 172232 Peter Fox DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 36.0 

Laser Full Fleet  - Sailed: 8   Discards: 2  Ratings: VY 

1 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 2.0 1.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 9.0 

2 Hold on 2 Her 167071 Chris Boon 1.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 10.0 

3 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 13.0 

4 DA 151988 David Attrill 3.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 22.0 

5 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 29.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet  -  Sailed: 8  Discards: 2  Ratings: VY 

1 Starboard AUS 02 David Morehead 4.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 8.0 

2 AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 6.0 1.0 1.0 9.0 

3 T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 1.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 16.0 

4 AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 2.0 5.0 3.0 23.0 



5 Starboard 186 AUS 077 Rob Gordon 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 23.0 

6 Frantic AUS177 Brendan Gordon DNF 6.0 6.0 6.0 DNS 5.0 6.0 6.0 35.0 

7 AUS 115 AUS 115 Tony Fitzgerald DNF DNF DNS DNS 6.0 7.0 7.0 OCS 47.0 

8 AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman DNF DNF DNS DNS DNF 8.0 8.0 7.0 50.0 

R1 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Skiff Fleet 

1 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 47:46 0:49:30 1.0 

2 Pigs Arse AUS372 Nick Richardson 48:13 0:49:58 2.0 

3 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 48:49 0:50:35 3.0 

4 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 48:56 0:50:42 4.0 

5 Bondi Tram AUS355 Nathan Mills 49:13 0:51:00 5.0 

6 Good Question 157 Mitchell Lloyd 49:16 0:51:03 6.0 

7 Master And Apprentice AUS313 Andrew Joyce 49:18 0:51:05 7.0 

8 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 49:29 0:51:17 8.0 

9 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 49:32 0:51:20 9.0 

10 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 50:09 0:51:58 10.0 

11 Just in Time AUS 363 Richard Wells 50:58 0:52:49 11.0 

12 Vino De la Casa AUS374 Kelvin Boyle 52:14 0:54:08 12.0 

13 Flying Pig AUS290 Jason Walker 55:57 0:57:59 13.0 

NS14 Fleet 

1 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 44:09 0:40:53 1.0 

2 Bad Atitude 19311 Peter Turner 44:38 0:41:20 2.0 

3 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 46:04 0:42:39 3.0 

4 Norwegian Blue 1934 Scott Wilkie 46:27 0:43:01 4.0 

5 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 46:31 0:43:04 5.0 

6 Alaska 1971 Greg Rowsell 47:04 0:43:35 6.0 

7 Go With the flow 1871 Peter Davies 48:41 0:45:05 7.0 

8 Teqlia 1836 James Pirie 50:49 0:47:03 8.0 

9 Tamarg 1779 Claire Jackson DNS 10.0 

Laser Radial Fleet 

1 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 44:29 0:38:21 1.0 

2 Delirium 169709 Rani Dabner 48:52 0:42:08 2.0 

3 Big 'n Beefy 14338 Kate Merry 51:58 0:44:48 3.0 

4 Stiff Ship 160275 Alex Brunacci 59:13 0:51:03 4.0 

5 Yeah Whatever 172232 Peter Fox DNS 6.0 

Laser Full Fleet 

1 Hold on 2 Her 167071 Chris Boon 43:47 0:38:55 1.0 

2 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 43:48 0:38:56 2.0 

3 DA 151988 David Attrill 45:07 0:40:06 3.0 

4 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 45:20 0:40:18 4.0 

5 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant 47:11 0:41:56 5.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet 

1 T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 44:28 0:45:51 1.0 

2 AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 47:55 0:49:24 2.0 

3 Starboard 186 AUS 077 Rob Gordon 51:27 0:53:02 3.0 

4 Starboard AUS 02 David Morehead 52:43 0:54:21 4.0 

5 AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 53:18 0:54:57 5.0 

6 Frantic AUS177 Brendan Gordon DNF 9.0 



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

6 AUS 115 AUS 115 Tony Fitzgerald DNF 9.0 

6 AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman DNF 9.0 

R2 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Skiff Fleet 

1 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 37:23 0:38:44 1.0 

2 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 38:47 0:40:11 2.0 

3 Master And Apprentice AUS313 Andrew Joyce 38:53 0:40:18 3.0 

4 Bondi Tram AUS355 Nathan Mills 39:11 0:40:36 4.0 

5 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 39:20 0:40:46 5.0 

6 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 41:21 0:42:51 6.0 

7 Good Question 157 Mitchell Lloyd 41:45 0:43:16 7.0 

8 Just in Time AUS 363 Richard Wells 42:08 0:43:40 8.0 

9 Pigs Arse AUS372 Nick Richardson 42:13 0:43:45 9.0 

10 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 42:50 0:44:23 10.0 

11 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 43:00 0:44:34 11.0 

12 Vino De la Casa AUS374 Kelvin Boyle 44:27 0:46:04 12.0 

13 Flying Pig AUS290 Jason Walker 47:04 0:48:46 13.0 

NS14 Fleet 

1 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 34:56 0:32:21 1.0 

2 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 35:35 0:32:57 2.0 

3 Go With the flow 1871 Peter Davies 36:25 0:33:43 3.0 

4 Teqlia 1836 James Pirie 36:29 0:33:47 4.0 

5 Norwegian Blue 1934 Scott Wilkie 36:43 0:34:00 5.0 

6 Alaska 1971 Greg Rowsell 37:00 0:34:16 6.0 

7 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 37:40 0:34:53 7.0 

8 Bad Atitude 19311 Peter Turner 40:39 0:37:38 8.0 

9 Tamarg 1779 Claire Jackson DNS 10.0 

Laser Radial Fleet 

1 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 34:12 0:29:29 1.0 

2 Delirium 169709 Rani Dabner 37:16 0:32:08 2.0 

3 Stiff Ship 160275 Alex Brunacci 40:56 0:35:17 3.0 

4 Big 'n Beefy 14338 Kate Merry 42:31 0:36:39 4.0 

5 Yeah Whatever 172232 Peter Fox DNS 6.0 

Laser Full Fleet 

1 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 33:56 0:30:10 1.0 

2 Hold on 2 Her 167071 Chris Boon 34:42 0:30:51 2.0 

3 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 35:53 0:31:54 3.0 

4 DA 151988 David Attrill 36:30 0:32:27 4.0 

5 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant 37:24 0:33:15 5.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet 

1 Starboard AUS 02 David Morehead 29:00 0:29:54 1.0 

2 AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 29:28 0:30:23 2.0 

3 T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 35:09 0:36:14 3.0 

4 Starboard 186 AUS 077 Rob Gordon 39:26 0:40:39 4.0 

5 AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 42:52 0:44:12 5.0 

6 Frantic AUS177 Brendan Gordon 43:15 0:44:35 6.0 

7 AUS 115 AUS 115 Tony Fitzgerald DNF 9.0 



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

7 AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman DNF 9.0 

R3 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Skiff Fleet 

1 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 31:01 0:32:08 1.0 

2 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 32:47 0:33:58 2.0 

3 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 32:52 0:34:04 3.0 

4 Pigs Arse AUS372 Nick Richardson 32:58 0:34:10 4.0 

5 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 33:27 0:34:40 5.0 

6 Bondi Tram AUS355 Nathan Mills 33:42 0:34:55 6.0 

7 Master And Apprentice AUS313 Andrew Joyce 33:47 0:35:01 7.0 

8 Vino De la Casa AUS374 Kelvin Boyle 35:08 0:36:24 8.0 

9 Just in Time AUS 363 Richard Wells 35:37 0:36:55 9.0 

10 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 36:34 0:37:54 10.0 

11 Good Question 157 Mitchell Lloyd 36:58 0:38:18 11.0 

12 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller DNS 14.0 

12 Flying Pig AUS290 Jason Walker DNF 14.0 

NS14 Fleet 

1 Norwegian Blue 1934 Scott Wilkie 28:16 0:26:10 1.0 

2 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 31:02 0:28:44 2.0 

3 Alaska 1971 Greg Rowsell 31:09 0:28:51 3.0 

4 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 31:54 0:29:32 4.0 

5 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 32:55 0:30:29 5.0 

6 Bad Atitude 19311 Peter Turner 34:50 0:32:15 6.0 

7 Go With the flow 1871 Peter Davies DNF 10.0 

7 Teqlia 1836 James Pirie DNF 10.0 

7 Tamarg 1779 Claire Jackson DNS 10.0 

Laser Radial Fleet 

1 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 27:27 0:23:40 1.0 

2 Delirium 169709 Rani Dabner 31:21 0:27:02 2.0 

3 Stiff Ship 160275 Alex Brunacci 32:56 0:28:23 3.0 

4 Big 'n Beefy 14338 Kate Merry 33:32 0:28:54 4.0 

5 Yeah Whatever 172232 Peter Fox DNS 6.0 

Laser Full Fleet 

1 Hold on 2 Her 167071 Chris Boon 26:05 0:23:11 1.0 

2 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 26:55 0:23:56 2.0 

3 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 27:44 0:24:39 3.0 

4 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant 28:00 0:24:53 4.0 

5 DA 151988 David Attrill 28:21 0:25:12 5.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet 

1 Starboard AUS 02 David Morehead 24:58 0:25:44 1.0 

2 AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 27:09 0:27:59 2.0 

3 T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 33:38 0:34:40 3.0 

4 Starboard 186 AUS 077 Rob Gordon 34:08 0:35:11 4.0 

5 AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 37:19 0:38:28 5.0 

6 Frantic AUS177 Brendan Gordon 39:44 0:40:58 6.0 

7 AUS 115 AUS 115 Tony Fitzgerald DNS 9.0 

7 AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman DNS 9.0 



R4 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Skiff Fleet 

1 Bondi Tram AUS355 Nathan Mills 34:22 0:35:37 1.0 

2 Pigs Arse AUS372 Nick Richardson 34:38 0:35:53 2.0 

3 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 34:47 0:36:03 3.0 

4 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 35:02 0:36:18 4.0 

5 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 35:20 0:36:37 5.0 

6 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 36:08 0:37:27 6.0 

7 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 36:10 0:37:29 7.0 

8 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 37:34 0:38:56 8.0 

9 Master And Apprentice AUS313 Andrew Joyce DNS 14.0 

9 Good Question 157 Mitchell Lloyd DNF 14.0 

9 Just in Time AUS 363 Richard Wells DNF 14.0 

9 Flying Pig AUS290 Jason Walker DNS 14.0 

9 Vino De la Casa AUS374 Kelvin Boyle DNF 14.0 

NS14 Fleet 

1 Norwegian Blue 1934 Scott Wilkie 31:48 0:29:27 1.0 

2 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 31:54 0:29:32 2.0 

3 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 32:22 0:29:58 3.0 

4 Go With the flow 1871 Peter Davies 32:55 0:30:29 4.0 

5 Alaska 1971 Greg Rowsell 33:23 0:30:55 5.0 

6 Bad Atitude 19311 Peter Turner 34:32 0:31:59 6.0 

7 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 34:44 0:32:10 7.0 

8 Teqlia 1836 James Pirie DNF 10.0 

8 Tamarg 1779 Claire Jackson DNS 10.0 

Laser Radial Fleet 

1 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 30:40 0:26:26 1.0 

2 Delirium 169709 Rani Dabner DNS 6.0 

2 Big 'n Beefy 14338 Kate Merry DNS 6.0 

2 Stiff Ship 160275 Alex Brunacci DNS 6.0 

2 Yeah Whatever 172232 Peter Fox DNS 6.0 

Laser Full Fleet 

1 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 30:26 0:27:03 1.0 

2 Hold on 2 Her 167071 Chris Boon 30:59 0:27:32 2.0 

3 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 31:55 0:28:22 3.0 

4 DA 151988 David Attrill 33:20 0:29:38 4.0 

5 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant 35:33 0:31:36 5.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet 

1 AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 27:27 0:28:18 1.0 

2 Starboard AUS 02 David Morehead 29:57 0:30:53 2.0 

3 AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 35:20 0:36:26 3.0 

4 T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 35:41 0:36:47 4.0 

5 Starboard 186 AUS 077 Rob Gordon 36:09 0:37:16 5.0 

6 Frantic AUS177 Brendan Gordon 36:27 0:37:35 6.0 

7 AUS 115 AUS 115 Tony Fitzgerald DNS 9.0 

7 AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman DNS 9.0 

R5 



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Skiff Fleet 

1 Pigs Arse AUS372 Nick Richardson 32:11 0:33:21 1.0 

2 Master And Apprentice AUS313 Andrew Joyce 32:39 0:33:50 2.0 

3 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 32:52 0:34:04 3.0 

4 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 32:53 0:34:05 4.0 

5 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 33:17 0:34:29 5.0 

6 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 34:20 0:35:35 6.0 

7 Bondi Tram AUS355 Nathan Mills 34:33 0:35:48 7.0 

8 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 34:35 0:35:50 8.0 

9 Good Question 157 Mitchell Lloyd 34:37 0:35:52 9.0 

10 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 34:43 0:35:59 10.0 

11 Just in Time AUS 363 Richard Wells 35:29 0:36:46 11.0 

12 Vino De la Casa AUS374 Kelvin Boyle 35:33 0:36:50 12.0 

13 Flying Pig AUS290 Jason Walker 36:10 0:37:29 13.0 

NS14 Fleet 

1 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 28:22 0:26:16 1.0 

2 Go With the flow 1871 Peter Davies 28:28 0:26:21 2.0 

3 Teqlia 1836 James Pirie 28:49 0:26:41 3.0 

4 Norwegian Blue 1934 Scott Wilkie 29:10 0:27:00 4.0 

5 Alaska 1971 Greg Rowsell 29:11 0:27:01 5.0 

6 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 29:37 0:27:25 6.0 

7 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 30:03 0:27:49 7.0 

8 Bad Atitude 19311 Peter Turner 31:12 0:28:53 8.0 

9 Tamarg 1779 Claire Jackson 36:50 0:34:06 9.0 

Laser Radial Fleet 

1 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 27:45 0:23:55 1.0 

2 Delirium 169709 Rani Dabner 29:00 0:25:00 2.0 

3 Big 'n Beefy 14338 Kate Merry 32:16 0:27:49 3.0 

4 Stiff Ship 160275 Alex Brunacci DNS 6.0 

4 Yeah Whatever 172232 Peter Fox DNS 6.0 

Laser Full Fleet 

1 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 27:04 0:24:04 1.0 

2 Hold on 2 Her 167071 Chris Boon 27:10 0:24:09 2.0 

3 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 27:18 0:24:16 3.0 

4 DA 151988 David Attrill 27:52 0:24:46 4.0 

5 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant 28:13 0:25:05 5.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet 

1 Starboard AUS 02 David Morehead 23:19 0:24:02 1.0 

2 AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 25:14 0:26:01 2.0 

3 T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 26:11 0:27:00 3.0 

4 Starboard 186 AUS 077 Rob Gordon 26:52 0:27:42 4.0 

5 AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 27:55 0:28:47 5.0 

6 AUS 115 AUS 115 Tony Fitzgerald 31:45 0:32:44 6.0 

7 Frantic AUS177 Brendan Gordon DNS 9.0 

7 AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman DNF 9.0 

R6 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Skiff Fleet 



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

1 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 33:05 0:34:17 1.0 

2 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 33:53 0:35:07 2.0 

3 Bondi Tram AUS355 Nathan Mills 33:55 0:35:09 3.0 

4 Pigs Arse AUS372 Nick Richardson 34:05 0:35:19 4.0 

5 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 34:15 0:35:30 5.0 

6 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 34:21 0:35:36 6.0 

7 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 34:27 0:35:42 7.0 

8 Master And Apprentice AUS313 Andrew Joyce 34:28 0:35:43 8.0 

9 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 35:02 0:36:18 9.0 

10 Flying Pig AUS290 Jason Walker 35:10 0:36:27 10.0 

11 Just in Time AUS 363 Richard Wells 35:11 0:36:28 11.0 

12 Good Question 157 Mitchell Lloyd 35:26 0:36:43 12.0 

13 Vino De la Casa AUS374 Kelvin Boyle 36:21 0:37:40 13.0 

NS14 Fleet 

1 Go With the flow 1871 Peter Davies 28:26 0:26:20 1.0 

2 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 28:39 0:26:32 2.0 

3 Alaska 1971 Greg Rowsell 29:12 0:27:02 3.0 

4 Norwegian Blue 1934 Scott Wilkie 29:23 0:27:12 4.0 

5 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 30:07 0:27:53 5.0 

6 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 30:09 0:27:55 6.0 

7 Teqlia 1836 James Pirie 30:14 0:28:00 7.0 

8 Bad Atitude 19311 Peter Turner 30:50 0:28:33 8.0 

9 Tamarg 1779 Claire Jackson 38:25 0:35:34 9.0 

Laser Radial Fleet 

1 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 27:40 0:23:51 1.0 

2 Delirium 169709 Rani Dabner 27:57 0:24:06 2.0 

3 Big 'n Beefy 14338 Kate Merry 30:47 0:26:32 3.0 

4 Stiff Ship 160275 Alex Brunacci DNS 6.0 

4 Yeah Whatever 172232 Peter Fox DNS 6.0 

Laser Full Fleet 

1 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 26:10 0:23:16 1.0 

2 Hold on 2 Her 167071 Chris Boon 26:40 0:23:42 2.0 

3 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 27:29 0:24:26 3.0 

4 DA 151988 David Attrill 28:05 0:24:58 4.0 

5 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant 28:06 0:24:59 5.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet 

1 Starboard AUS 02 David Morehead 26:35 0:27:24 1.0 

2 AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 27:28 0:28:19 2.0 

3 T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 27:47 0:28:39 3.0 

4 Starboard 186 AUS 077 Rob Gordon 28:59 0:29:53 4.0 

5 Frantic AUS177 Brendan Gordon 29:16 0:30:10 5.0 

6 AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 32:43 0:33:44 6.0 

7 AUS 115 AUS 115 Tony Fitzgerald 34:31 0:35:35 7.0 

8 AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman 34:44 0:35:48 8.0 

R7 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Skiff Fleet 

1 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 32:06 0:33:16 1.0 



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

2 Pigs Arse AUS372 Nick Richardson 32:40 0:33:51 2.0 

3 Bondi Tram AUS355 Nathan Mills 33:20 0:34:33 3.0 

4 Flying Pig AUS290 Jason Walker 33:22 0:34:35 4.0 

5 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 33:27 0:34:40 5.0 

6 Master And Apprentice AUS313 Andrew Joyce 34:08 0:35:22 6.0 

7 Good Question 157 Mitchell Lloyd 34:27 0:35:42 7.0 

8 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 34:28 0:35:43 8.0 

9 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 34:30 0:35:45 9.0 

10 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 34:48 0:36:04 10.0 

11 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 34:58 0:36:14 11.0 

12 Just in Time AUS 363 Richard Wells 35:11 0:36:28 12.0 

13 Vino De la Casa AUS374 Kelvin Boyle 36:14 0:37:33 13.0 

NS14 Fleet 

1 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 28:38 0:26:31 1.0 

2 Alaska 1971 Greg Rowsell 28:43 0:26:35 2.0 

3 Teqlia 1836 James Pirie 29:08 0:26:59 3.0 

4 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 29:28 0:27:17 4.0 

5 Go With the flow 1871 Peter Davies 29:33 0:27:22 5.0 

6 Norwegian Blue 1934 Scott Wilkie 29:45 0:27:33 6.0 

7 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 29:57 0:27:44 7.0 

8 Bad Atitude 19311 Peter Turner 32:34 0:30:09 8.0 

9 Tamarg 1779 Claire Jackson 32:35 0:30:10 9.0 

Laser Radial Fleet 

1 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 26:18 0:22:40 1.0 

2 Delirium 169709 Rani Dabner 27:35 0:23:47 2.0 

3 Big 'n Beefy 14338 Kate Merry 30:17 0:26:06 3.0 

4 Stiff Ship 160275 Alex Brunacci DNS 6.0 

4 Yeah Whatever 172232 Peter Fox DNS 6.0 

Laser Full Fleet 

1 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 26:06 0:23:12 1.0 

2 Hold on 2 Her 167071 Chris Boon 26:23 0:23:27 2.0 

3 DA 151988 David Attrill 26:44 0:23:46 3.0 

4 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 26:46 0:23:48 4.0 

5 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant 27:16 0:24:14 5.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet 

1 AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 24:34 0:25:20 1.0 

2 Starboard AUS 02 David Morehead 25:01 0:25:47 2.0 

3 T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 25:14 0:26:01 3.0 

4 Starboard 186 AUS 077 Rob Gordon 26:08 0:26:56 4.0 

5 AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 26:53 0:27:43 5.0 

6 Frantic AUS177 Brendan Gordon 27:50 0:28:42 6.0 

7 AUS 115 AUS 115 Tony Fitzgerald 30:39 0:31:36 7.0 

8 AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman 36:14 0:37:21 8.0 

R8 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Skiff Fleet 

1 Pigs Arse AUS372 Nick Richardson 33:43 0:34:56 1.0 

2 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 34:00 0:35:14 2.0 



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

3 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 34:26 0:35:41 3.0 

4 Bondi Tram AUS355 Nathan Mills 35:45 0:37:03 4.0 

5 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 35:50 0:37:08 5.0 

6 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 35:59 0:37:17 6.0 

7 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 36:02 0:37:20 7.0 

8 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 36:06 0:37:25 8.0 

9 Good Question 157 Mitchell Lloyd 36:45 0:38:05 9.0 

10 Master And Apprentice AUS313 Andrew Joyce 36:47 0:38:07 10.0 

11 Just in Time AUS 363 Richard Wells 37:36 0:38:58 11.0 

12 Vino De la Casa AUS374 Kelvin Boyle 38:30 0:39:54 12.0 

13 Flying Pig AUS290 Jason Walker 38:34 0:39:58 13.0 

NS14 Fleet 

1 Alaska 1971 Greg Rowsell 29:31 0:27:20 1.0 

2 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 29:44 0:27:32 2.0 

3 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 29:47 0:27:35 3.0 

4 Go With the flow 1871 Peter Davies 30:11 0:27:57 4.0 

5 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 30:37 0:28:21 5.0 

6 Norwegian Blue 1934 Scott Wilkie 30:39 0:28:23 6.0 

7 Teqlia 1836 James Pirie 30:58 0:28:40 7.0 

8 Tamarg 1779 Claire Jackson 34:21 0:31:48 8.0 

9 Bad Atitude 19311 Peter Turner DNS 10.0 

Laser Radial Fleet 

1 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 27:28 0:23:41 1.0 

2 Delirium 169709 Rani Dabner 29:14 0:25:12 2.0 

3 Big 'n Beefy 14338 Kate Merry 30:48 0:26:33 3.0 

4 Stiff Ship 160275 Alex Brunacci DNS 6.0 

4 Yeah Whatever 172232 Peter Fox DNS 6.0 

Laser Full Fleet 

1 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 26:34 0:23:37 1.0 

2 Hold on 2 Her 167071 Chris Boon 27:38 0:24:34 2.0 

3 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 27:44 0:24:39 3.0 

4 DA 151988 David Attrill 27:54 0:24:48 4.0 

5 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant 28:44 0:25:32 5.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet 

1 AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 26:57 0:27:47 1.0 

2 Starboard AUS 02 David Morehead 30:17 0:31:13 2.0 

3 AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 30:42 0:31:39 3.0 

4 Starboard 186 AUS 077 Rob Gordon 30:48 0:31:45 4.0 

5 T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 31:57 0:32:56 5.0 

6 Frantic AUS177 Brendan Gordon 32:39 0:33:40 6.0 

7 AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman 41:39 0:42:56 7.0 

8 AUS 115 AUS 115 Tony Fitzgerald OCS 9.0 
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